
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 Reviews / Meetings 1 day Tue 6/19/01 Tue 6/19/01

2 ATLAS Local Support PRR 1 day Tue 6/19/01 Tue 6/19/01

3 Materials Fabrication / Procurement 105 days Mon 1/15/01 Tue 6/12/01

4 Carbon-carbon Plates (6507002) 98 days Mon 1/15/01 Mon 6/4/01

5 Complete Spec 0 days Mon 1/15/01 Mon 1/15/01

6 Issue Purchase Order 0 days Wed 1/31/01 Wed 1/31/01

7 Receive Plates 0 days Mon 6/4/01 Mon 6/4/01

8 Aluminum Tube (6507269) 83 days Mon 1/15/01 Fri 5/11/01

9 Complete Spec 0 days Mon 1/15/01 Mon 1/15/01

10 Issue Purchase Order 0 days Tue 2/20/01 Tue 2/20/01

11 Receive Tubes 0 days Fri 5/11/01 Fri 5/11/01

12 Carbon Foam 38 days Mon 4/16/01 Fri 6/8/01

13 Complete Spec 0 days Mon 4/16/01 Mon 4/16/01

14 Issue Purchase Order 0 days Wed 4/25/01 Wed 4/25/01

15 Procure and CVD 30 days Thu 4/26/01 Thu 6/7/01

16 Receive Carbon Foam 0 days Fri 6/8/01 Fri 6/8/01

17 Cyanate Ester Adhesive 73 days Tue 2/20/01 Mon 6/4/01

18 Complete Spec 0 days Tue 2/20/01 Tue 2/20/01

19 Issue Purchase Order 0 days Tue 5/22/01 Tue 5/22/01

20 Receive Adhesive 0 days Mon 6/4/01 Mon 6/4/01

21 Thermal Compound 22 days Wed 5/2/01 Fri 6/1/01

22 Select Material 0 days Wed 5/2/01 Wed 5/2/01

23 Issue Purchase Order 0 days Thu 5/3/01 Thu 5/3/01

24 Receive Compound 0 days Fri 6/1/01 Fri 6/1/01

25 Misc. Components 8 days Fri 6/1/01 Tue 6/12/01

26 Complete Specs 0 days Fri 6/1/01 Fri 6/1/01

27 Issue Purchase Orders 0 days Tue 6/12/01 Tue 6/12/01

28 Prototype 79 days Tue 2/20/01 Mon 6/11/01

29 Start Fabrication of Prototype 0 days Tue 2/20/01 Tue 2/20/01

30 Fabrication of Strain Relief 2 days Tue 2/20/01 Wed 2/21/01

31 Inspection & Cleaning 2 days Thu 2/22/01 Fri 2/23/01

32 Fabrication of T-Washers 2 days Tue 2/20/01 Wed 2/21/01

33 Inspection & Cleaning 2 days Thu 2/22/01 Fri 2/23/01

34 Fabrication of Hard Points 2 days Tue 2/20/01 Wed 2/21/01

35 Inspection & Cleaning 2 days Thu 2/22/01 Fri 2/23/01

36 Fabrication of 12 Tube Ends Fittings 2 days Tue 3/6/01 Wed 3/7/01

37 Inspection & Cleaning 2 days Thu 3/8/01 Fri 3/9/01

38 Chromic Acid Etch 1 day Mon 3/12/01 Mon 3/12/01

39 Re-inspection 1 day Tue 3/13/01 Tue 3/13/01

40 Carbon Sheets 2 days Tue 2/20/01 Wed 2/21/01

41 Rough Cut Face Sheets 1 day Thu 2/22/01 Thu 2/22/01

42 Fab of Face Sheets 2 days Fri 2/23/01 Mon 2/26/01

43 Inspection & Cleaning 1 day Tue 2/27/01 Tue 2/27/01

44 Mount Hard Points to Face Sheets 2 days Wed 2/28/01 Thu 3/1/01

45 Bake Assembly 2 days Fri 3/2/01 Mon 3/5/01

46 Inspect  & Clean 6 Face Sheets 1 day Tue 3/6/01 Tue 3/6/01

47 Foam Rough Cut & Prep for Bonding 2 days Thu 2/22/01 Fri 2/23/01

48 Cutting Cyanate Ester 2 days Thu 2/22/01 Fri 2/23/01

49 Foam & Cyanate Bonding to 3 Face Sheets 2 days Wed 3/7/01 Thu 3/8/01

50 Cut Tube Profiles & T-Wash Holes 2 days Fri 3/9/01 Mon 3/12/01

51 Inspection & Cleaning 2 days Tue 3/13/01 Wed 3/14/01

52 Bend Tubes 3 days Wed 3/7/01 Fri 3/9/01

53 Remove Wax 2 days Thu 3/8/01 Fri 3/9/01
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
54 Inspection & Cleaning 1 day Mon 3/12/01 Mon 3/12/01

55 Hydroform Tubes 4 days Tue 3/13/01 Fri 3/16/01

56 Inspection & Clean 4 days Wed 3/14/01 Mon 3/19/01

57 Trim to Length 4 days Thu 3/15/01 Tue 3/20/01

58 Swage Ends 4 days Fri 3/16/01 Wed 3/21/01

59 Inspection & Cleaning 1 day Thu 3/22/01 Thu 3/22/01

60 Bond Tube End Fittings & Strain Reliefs 3 days Fri 3/23/01 Tue 3/27/01

61 Leak Test 1 day Mon 3/26/01 Mon 3/26/01

62 Inspect & Clean 1 day Tue 3/27/01 Tue 3/27/01

63 Sector Assembly 3 days Wed 3/28/01 Fri 3/30/01

64 Bake Period 3 days Thu 3/29/01 Mon 4/2/01

65 Inspect 3 days Fri 3/30/01 Tue 4/3/01

66 Bond T-Washers to Sector Assembly 3 days Mon 4/2/01 Wed 4/4/01

67 Face Cut T-Washers to Sector Assy. 1 day Thu 4/5/01 Thu 4/5/01

68 Final Inspect 1 day Fri 4/6/01 Fri 4/6/01

69 Test Verification 40 days Mon 4/9/01 Mon 6/4/01

70 Revise Model for Production 40 days Mon 4/16/01 Mon 6/11/01

71 Pre-Production 151 days Tue 6/12/01 Thu 1/24/02

72 Tooling 32 days Tue 6/12/01 Thu 7/26/01

73 Tube End Bonding Fixture 7 days Tue 6/12/01 Wed 6/20/01

74 Swaging Tools 4 days Fri 6/15/01 Wed 6/20/01

75 Modify Tube Bend Fixture 7 days Tue 6/19/01 Wed 6/27/01

76 Tube Cleaning Apparatus 3 days Fri 6/22/01 Tue 6/26/01

77 Tube Anodize Fixture 6 days Mon 6/25/01 Mon 7/2/01

78 Tube Hydroform Fixture 7 days Wed 6/27/01 Fri 7/6/01

79 Strain Relief Bonding Fixture 3 days Fri 6/29/01 Tue 7/3/01

80 Hard Point Bonding Fixture 12 days Mon 7/2/01 Wed 7/18/01

81 Sector Bond Fixture 6 days Mon 7/9/01 Mon 7/16/01

82 T-washer Bond Fixture 3 days Wed 7/11/01 Fri 7/13/01

83 Parts Cleaning Fixturing 4 days Thu 7/12/01 Tue 7/17/01

84 Tooling for Parylene Coat 6 days Fri 7/13/01 Fri 7/20/01

85 Sector Production Area Setup 7 days Wed 7/18/01 Thu 7/26/01

86 Start Fabrication of Pre-Production Sectors 0 days Thu 7/26/01 Thu 7/26/01

87 Fabrication of Strain Relief 15 days Fri 7/27/01 Thu 8/16/01

88 Inspection & Cleaning 1 day Fri 8/17/01 Fri 8/17/01

89 Fabrication of T-Washers 15 days Fri 7/27/01 Thu 8/16/01

90 Inspection & Cleaning 1 day Fri 8/17/01 Fri 8/17/01

91 Fabrication of Hard Points 15 days Fri 7/27/01 Thu 8/16/01

92 Inspection & Cleaning 1 day Fri 8/17/01 Fri 8/17/01

93 Fabrication of Tube Ends Fittings 15 days Fri 7/27/01 Thu 8/16/01

94 Inspection & Cleaning 1 day Fri 8/17/01 Fri 8/17/01

95 Inspect Carbon-Carbon Sheets 1 day Fri 7/27/01 Fri 7/27/01

96 Rough Cut 20 Face Sheets 2 days Mon 7/30/01 Tue 7/31/01

97 Fab of Face Sheets 4 days Wed 8/1/01 Mon 8/6/01

98 Inspection & Cleaning 1 day Tue 8/7/01 Tue 8/7/01

99 Mount Hard Points to Face Sheets 5 days Mon 8/20/01 Fri 8/24/01

100 Bake Assembly 5 days Mon 8/27/01 Fri 8/31/01

101 Inspect 20 Face Sheets 1 day Tue 9/4/01 Tue 9/4/01

102 Inspect Foam 1 day Fri 8/10/01 Fri 8/10/01

103 Rough Cut Foam & Prep for Bonding 2 days Mon 8/13/01 Tue 8/14/01

104 Cutting Cyanate Ester 2 days Thu 8/9/01 Fri 8/10/01

105 Foam & Cyanate Bonding to 10 Face Sheets 5 days Wed 9/5/01 Tue 9/11/01

106 Cut Tube Profiles & T-Wash Holes 3 days Mon 9/10/01 Wed 9/12/01
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
107 Inspection & Cleaning 3 days Thu 9/13/01 Mon 9/17/01

108 Inspect & Clean Al Tubes 3 days Tue 6/12/01 Thu 6/14/01

109 Bend Tubes 10 days Fri 7/27/01 Thu 8/9/01

110 Remove Wax 10 days Mon 7/30/01 Fri 8/10/01

111 Inspection & Cleaning 10 days Tue 7/31/01 Mon 8/13/01

112 Hydroform Tubes 10 days Tue 8/14/01 Mon 8/27/01

113 Inspection & Clean 10 days Wed 8/15/01 Tue 8/28/01

114 Trim to Length 10 days Thu 8/16/01 Wed 8/29/01

115 Swage Ends 10 days Fri 8/17/01 Thu 8/30/01

116 Inspection & Cleaning 2 days Fri 8/31/01 Tue 9/4/01

117 Prep for Anodize 3 days Wed 9/5/01 Fri 9/7/01

118 Anodize Tubes 2 days Mon 9/10/01 Tue 9/11/01

119 Chromic Acid Etch Tube End Fittings 2 days Wed 9/12/01 Thu 9/13/01

120 Chromic Acid Etch Tube Ends 2 days Wed 9/12/01 Thu 9/13/01

121 Bond Tube End Fittings & Strain Reliefs 2 days Fri 9/14/01 Mon 9/17/01

122 Leak Test 3 days Mon 9/17/01 Wed 9/19/01

123 Inspect & Clean 1 day Thu 9/20/01 Thu 9/20/01

124 Sector Assembly 12 days Fri 9/21/01 Mon 10/8/01

125 Bake Period 12 days Mon 9/24/01 Tue 10/9/01

126 Inspect 12 days Tue 9/25/01 Wed 10/10/01

127 Bond T-Washers to Sector Assembly 12 days Wed 9/26/01 Thu 10/11/01

128 Face Cut T-Washers to Sector Assy. 3 days Fri 10/12/01 Tue 10/16/01

129 Inspect 1 day Wed 10/17/01 Wed 10/17/01

130 Prepare Sectors for Parylene Coating 2 days Thu 10/18/01 Fri 10/19/01

131 Parylene Coating 6 days Mon 10/22/01 Mon 10/29/01

132 Final Inspection 3 days Tue 10/30/01 Thu 11/1/01

133 Test Verification 50 days Fri 11/2/01 Thu 1/24/02

134 Production 121 days Thu 1/24/02 Tue 7/16/02

135 Start Fabrication of Production Sectors 0 days Thu 1/24/02 Thu 1/24/02

136 Rough Cut 100 Face Sheets 6 days Fri 1/25/02 Fri 2/1/02

137 Fab of Face Sheets 12 days Mon 2/4/02 Wed 2/20/02

138 Inspection & Cleaning 2 days Thu 2/21/02 Fri 2/22/02

139 Mount Hard Points to Face Sheets 25 days Mon 2/25/02 Fri 3/29/02

140 Bake Assembly 25 days Mon 2/25/02 Fri 3/29/02

141 Inspect Face Sheets 25 days Tue 2/26/02 Mon 4/1/02

142 Rough Cut Foam & Prep for Bonding 15 days Fri 1/25/02 Thu 2/14/02

143 Cutting Cyanate Ester 5 days Fri 2/15/02 Fri 2/22/02

144 Foam & Cyanate Bonding to Face Sheets 25 days Tue 4/2/02 Mon 5/6/02

145 Cut Tube Profiles & T-Wash Holes 15 days Wed 4/17/02 Tue 5/7/02

146 Inspection & Cleaning 15 days Thu 4/18/02 Wed 5/8/02

147 Bend Tubes 50 days Fri 1/25/02 Fri 4/5/02

148 Remove Wax 50 days Mon 1/28/02 Mon 4/8/02

149 Inspection & Cleaning 50 days Tue 1/29/02 Tue 4/9/02

150 Hydroform Tubes 50 days Wed 1/30/02 Wed 4/10/02

151 Inspection & Clean 50 days Thu 1/31/02 Thu 4/11/02

152 Trim to Length 50 days Fri 2/1/02 Fri 4/12/02

153 Swage Ends 50 days Mon 2/4/02 Mon 4/15/02

154 Inspection & Cleaning 50 days Tue 2/5/02 Tue 4/16/02

155 Prep for Anodize 43 days Wed 2/20/02 Fri 4/19/02

156 Anodize Tubes 43 days Fri 2/22/02 Tue 4/23/02

157 Chromic Acid Etch Tube End Fittings 10 days Wed 4/24/02 Tue 5/7/02

158 Chromic Acid Etch Tube Ends 10 days Wed 4/24/02 Tue 5/7/02

159 Bond Tube End Fittings & Strain Reliefs 10 days Wed 4/24/02 Tue 5/7/02
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
160 Leak Test 10 days Thu 4/25/02 Wed 5/8/02

161 Inspect & Clean 5 days Thu 5/2/02 Wed 5/8/02

162 Sector Assembly 25 days Thu 5/9/02 Thu 6/13/02

163 Bake Period 25 days Fri 5/10/02 Fri 6/14/02

164 Inspect 25 days Mon 5/13/02 Mon 6/17/02

165 Bond T-Washers to Sector Assembly 25 days Tue 5/14/02 Tue 6/18/02

166 Face Cut T-Washers to Sector Assy. 22 days Tue 5/21/02 Thu 6/20/02

167 Inspect 22 days Wed 5/22/02 Fri 6/21/02

168 Prepare Sectors for Parylene Coating 6 days Mon 6/24/02 Mon 7/1/02

169 Parylene Coating 6 days Tue 7/2/02 Tue 7/9/02

170 Final Inspection 5 days Wed 7/10/02 Tue 7/16/02
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